Rev.01 Page 1 of 4 www.Sunltech.com
SLO0430T Series
Pb◆ Features
1、Soft saturation
2、High current，low DCR，high efficiency
3、High reliability.
4、100% Lead(Pb)-Free and RoHS compliant.
5、Operating temperature -55~+125℃

(6) Company Code
(7) Packaging：packed in embossed carrier tape
T 1R0  SLO 0430 M S T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
SMD Molding Power Inductor
Rev.01 Page 2 of 4 www.Sunltech.com
SLO0430T Series
◆ Specification
Part Number INDUCTANCE
Lo(μH)±20%
DCR (mΩ)
Test a
condition
Max.
SLO0430T Series
SLO0430TR47MTT 0.47 7.00 1MHz/1V 15.0 14.0 23.0 21.0
SLO0430TR56MTT 0.56
SLO0430T1R0MTT 1.00 12.0 10.0 9.00 15.5 14.0
SLO0430T1R5MTT 1.50 18.0 6.50 6.00 12.5 11.0
SLO0430T2R2MTT 2.20 22.0 9.00 8.50 10.5 9.50
SLO0430T3R3MTT 3.30 35.0 5.30 4.80 8.50 7.50
SLO0430T4R7MTT 4.70 46.0 4.30 4.00 7.00 6.00
SLO0430T6R8MTT 6.80 62.0 4.20 3.80 6.30 5.10
component,PCB trace size and thickness airflow and other cooling provisions all could affect the part temperature. Part temperature
should be verified in the end application.
7.Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be met on your requirement.n
NOTES:
1. Test frequency : L : 1MHz /1V;
2. All test in 25 °C temperature.
3.Testing Instrument:L:HP4285A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502, MICRO OHMMETER.
4.Heating Rating Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise of 40℃ approximately (Δt)；
5.Saturation Current (Isat ) will cause L0 to drop 30% approximately.
6.The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃ under the worst case operating condition. Circuit design,
.
DCR Test
Ty
SLO0430TR33MTT 0.33 6.00 1MHz/1V 16.0 15.0 25.0 23.0
7.50
p Max
Isat（A）Irms (A)Typ
Typ Max
15.0 14.0 22.0 20.0
SLO0430TR68MTT 0.68 10.0 9.50 17.0 15.08.00
102
110
220
SLO0430T8R2MTT